

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6458/2011

M/S MAHALAKSHMI MINERAL CRUSHING WORKS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A.Venayagam Balan,Adv.

Mr. Saunak S. Das,Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shibashish Misra,Adv.

Mr. Snehasish Mukherjee ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete. Respondent No. 1 to 3 have not filed counter affidavit inspite of last opportunity granted. Respondent No. 4 alone has filed counter affidavit. No further steps are required as submitted by the contesting parties. Hence, place the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as per Rule.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar